

UPDATES

FEHPS – Faculty of Education, Health & Professional Studies

Education Courses

Date Changed	Page Reference	Original	Change
14/11/05	Page 97	Under heading: <i>1 Admission to Candidature</i> 1 (d) hold a post initial teaching graduate diploma relevant to the degree; or	Delete 1 (d)
	Page 97	1 (e) hold the Graduate Certificate in Behaviour Management ² or the graduate certificate in Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages or a graduate certificate relevant to the degree; or	Delete all strike through text
	Page 97	1 (f) hold the Graduate Diploma in Adult Education or Graduate Diploma in Educational Studies (Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages) or (Languages Other Than English); or	Change 1 (f) to 1 (d) Delete all strike through text and replace with: a Graduate Diploma relevant to the degree; Should read: 1 (d) hold a Graduate Diploma relevant to the degree; or
	Page 97	1 (g) hold the Graduate Certificate in Education Studies; or	Change 1 (g) to 1 (f) Delete all strike through text and replace with: Diploma in Adult Education Should read: 1 (f) hold the Graduate Diploma in Adult Education; or
	Page 97	1 (h)	Change 1 (h) to 1 (g)

UPDATES

	Page 97	Under heading: 3 Course Requirements 3.1.(a) To qualify for the award, a candidate admitted under Rule 1.(a), (b), (c) or (h) shall...	Delete strike through text and replace with: , (d) or (g) Should read: ...admitted under Rule 1.(a), (b), (c), (d) or (g) shall...
	Page 97	Footnote: 1 It will be expected...years' teaching experience in an educational setting. In addition....	Delete strike through text. Should read ...at least two years' experience.
	Page 98	3.2.(a) to qualify for...under Rule 1.(e), (d) or (g) shall pass 24...	Delete strike through text. Should read ...Rule 1.(e) shall pass 24 credit points...
	Page 98	3.4.(a) To qualify for the award...under Rule 1.(a), (b), (c), (d) or (h) shall pass 48...	Delete strike through text and replace with (g). Should read ...Rule 1.(a), (b), (c), (d) or (g) shall pass 48...
	Page 98	3.5.(a) To qualify for the award of Master of Education (Archaeology and Ancient History), ...Rule 1.(a), (b), (c), (d) or (h) shall pass 48...	Delete strike through text and replace with (g). Should read: ...Rule 1.(a), (b), (c), (d) or (g) shall pass 48...
	Page 98	Under heading Period of Candidature 4.1. For candidates admitted under Rule 1.(a), (b), (c) or (h) the maximum...	Delete strike through text and replace with (d) or (g). Should read: ...Rule 1.(a), (b), (c), (d) or (g) the maximum...
	Page 98	4.2. For candidates admitted under Rule 1(e), (d) , (f) or (g) the maximum period...	Delete strike through text. Should read: ...under Rule 1(e) or (f) the maximum...
	Page 98	Under heading Progress and Conduct 5.1. For candidates admitted under Rule 1.(a), (b), (c) or (h) failure in 18 credit points...	Delete strike through text and replace with: (d) or (g). Should read: 5.1. For candidates...Rule 1.(a), (b), (c), (d) or (g) failure...
	Page 98	5.2. For candidatures admitted under Rule. 1. (e); (d), (f) or (g) failure in 12 credit points...	Delete strike through text and add or (f) after (e). Should read: 5.2. For candidates...Rule 1.(e) or (f) failure in 12...